Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103									
Office District 1	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	June 19, 2008									
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240	,	WELL API NO.									
District II	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-015-36806									
1301 W Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease									
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410	EF &	STATE FEE									
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.									
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM											
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSA DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICA	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  ALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A  ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 36 STATE									
PROPOSALS.)	8. Well Number #001										
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	9. OGRID Number 246083										
	2. Name of Operator REEF EXPLORATION, L.P.  OCD-ARTESIA										
REEF EXPLORATION, L.P.		10. Pool name or Wildcat									
3. Address of Operator 1901 NORTH CENTRAL EXPWY,	STE 300, RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75080	LIVINGSTON RIDGE; DELAWARE									
4. Well Location	·	,									
	660 fact from the NODTH line and 100	20 fact from the WEST line									
Unit Letter C : 660_feet from the NORTH line and 1980feet from the WESTline											
Section 36	Township 22S Range 31E	NMPM EDDY County									
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3488											
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data											
NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:	DOFOLIENT DEPONT OF									
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   REMEDIAL WORK   ALTERING CASING   COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.   P AND A											
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEME	NT JOB									
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE											
OTHER:	Ñ OTHER:										
		and give pertinent dates, including estimated date									
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion											
or recompletion.		some were and any or keek accompany									
TI I ADD (		11,111, 771									
	for this well contained a mistake in th	ie proposed int I hole size. The									
correct hole size is 12 1/4".  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD											
ROOM THE CONTRACTOR											
JAN 6 2003											
	JAN U AWA										
	Gerry Guye, Deputy Field Inspector										
Spud Date:	NMOCD-District il ARTESIA Rig Release Date:	-									
	,										
I hereby certify that the information a	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowled	lge and belief.									
$\cap$											
$\mathcal{Y}$											
SIGNATURE	TITLE REGULATORY AFF	FAIRS DATE December 30, 2008									
	E-mail address: <u>JOSEV@REEFOGC.COM</u> PH	ONE: <u>972-437-6792</u>									
For State Use Only											
ADDROVED DV.	TITLE	DATE									
APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any):	TITLE	DATE									
Conditions of Approval (II ally).											

.

.

<u>District II</u> 1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 88210 Phone (505) 748-1283 Fax (505) 748-9720

## **State of New Mexico** Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Permit 85974

**Oil Conservation Division** 

JAN 05 2009 OCD-ARTESIA

1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AP	PLICATIO	N FOR P	ERMIT T	O DRILL,	RE-ENTE	R, DEE	PEN, PLUGB	ACK, OR	ADD A ZONE		
i Operator Name and Address							2 OGRID Number				
REEF EXPLORATION, L.P. 1901 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY								246			
RICHARDSON , TX 75080									3 API Number		
								30-015	30-015-36806		
	4 Property Code 5 Prop			5 Property Nar	*			6 Well No			
	36538 36.5					TATE			001		
7. Surface Location											
UL-L	ot Section	Township		1	Feet From	N/S Lı		E/W Line	,		
C	C 36		31E	C	660	60 N 1980		W	EDDY		
				8. P	ool Inform	ation					
LIVING	STON RIDGE	;DELAWA	ARE						39360		
i				Additio	aal Well In	formati	on				
9 W	ork Type	10 Wel	II Type 11 Cable/Ro		Cable/Rotary	ary 12 Lease Type		13 Ground Level Elevation			
Nev	w Well	OI	L				State		3488		
14	Multiple	15 Propo	sed Depth	16 Formation		17 Contractor		18 Spud Date			
	N 6100		100	Delaware							
1	Pepth to Ground w	vater		Distance f	Distance from nearest fresh water well		II	Distance to nearest surface water			
	er Synthetic		mils thick	Clay Pit V	olume	bbls Dr	Illing Method	Tp. 1/0.11	,=a		
Clo	sed Loop System						esh Water 🔀 Brine 🗔	.i Diesel/Oil-ba	ised! Gas/Air L_!		
Tumo	Hole Size	Casina		Proposed C Casing Weigh		Cement tting Dept		Compant	Estimated TOC		
Type Surf	17.5	Casing Type 13.375		Casing weign 48	11/11   561	700	63		0		
Intl	13.375	9.625		40		4300	124		0		
Int2	7.875	5.5				6100			3700		
Prod	5.5	3.5			9.2 5000		0		0		
			Casing	/Cement Pi	rogram: Ac	ditiona	l Comments				
				,	- <b>-</b>						
The 3.5'	tubing string	will be an i	njection stri	ng.							
			<del></del>								
			Pı	oposed Blo	wout Preve	ention P	rogram				
Type \ Working Pressure			Test Pressure		Manufacturer						
A	nnular		3000	)		3000 TBD		TBD '			
I hereby	certify that the inf	ormation give	n above is tru	e and complete to	n the	OII	CONCERV	TIONED	ANTICIONI		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative						,					
OCD-approved plan					Appı	Approved By: Tim Gum					
Printed Name: Electronically filed by Jose L Velez						Title: District Supervisor					
Title: Regulatory Affairs Manager					Appı	roved Dat	e: 12/18/2008	Expiration	Date: 12/18/2010		
Email Address: josev@reefogc.com  Date: 12/16/2008   Phone: 972-437-6792											
Date: 1	2/10/2008		rnone: 9/2	-43/-0/92	L						